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Dear Parents, Carers and Pupils, 
Parents evening 
Next Monday and Tuesday after school is the annual face to face parents’ evenings with class teachers. 
These meetings are an opportunity to discuss progress, attitudes and behaviour. All teachers will be 
situated in the hall so please come via the main school entrance. The teachers have a very packed 
schedule over the two days so please try to stick to your allocated times. After the meetings or if you are 
early there will be an opportunity to look through your child’s work, look around school and talk to other 
staff. 
Nugent Care Good Shepherd Appeal. 
What does good shepherd do? 
Good Shepherd services include emergency food and clothing; daily hot meals; emergency shelters for all 
individuals and families; transitional housing and education for homeless and street-involved youth; 
hospice palliative care; community mental health programs; and supportive housing programs in local 
areas. Thank you to everyone who supported the Good Shepherd appeal today, your efforts have raised 
£228. These monies will go towards supporting our local families. 
Staffing updates. 
After Easter, to meet the needs of our children several teaching assistants will be moving classes. This is 
not always ideal during the academic year but with our ever changing school dynamics it is necessary to 
make these changes to support everyone. Over the last few weeks it has been fantastic to see both Miss 
Lewis and Mrs McClarty back in school, both are hoping to return to school by the end of this academic 
year. Please keep them both in your thoughts and prayers during LENT! 
Cross Country 
Good luck to all the children who are taking part in tomorrow’s Cross Country at Astley Park. Big thank you 
to Miss Mair for giving up her Saturday morning to support the children.  

Can I say a massive thank you to Jason Critchley, Company Director and Mr Ben Kirk from Dewhurst Utility Services 
for Sponsoring the girl’s football team. The kit and sponsored tracksuit tops for both the boys and girls look 

fantastic and very professional.  Even Mr Drinkwater looks smart! 

 

 

Please take your time to look over the new website and let me know your thoughts. 
https://stgregoryschorley.co.uk/ 
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Term Diary Dates: 

Sat 23rd Mar: Cross Country competition at Astley Park 10.30am start. 
Mon 25th Mar: Parents’ Evening 2pm -5pm 
Tue 26th Mar: Parents evening 3pm-6pm 
Wed 27th Mar: Hotpot Special Easter Lunch 
Thurs 28th Mar: End of term break up 

Wed 17th Apr: Rock Kidz day 
Wed 8th May: Year 6 Residential trip to Robin wood 
Mon 13th May: Year 6 SATs week 
Wed 15th May: Year 1 trip to Martin Mere 
Wed 22nd May: Reception trip to Smithills 
Fri 24th May: Half term break up 
Mon 3rd Jun: Sports week in school 
Tue 4th Jun: Sports Day 
Sat 8th & Sun 9th Jun: First Holy Communion for year 4 
Mon 10th Jun: Year 5 Bikeability 
Tue 11th Jun:  Year 5 Bikeability 
Wed 12th Jun: Year 4 trip to Cuerden Valley 
Thurs 13th Jun: Year 5 trip to Jodrell Bank 
Sat 15th Jun & Sun 16th Jun: Holy Communion for year 4 
Tues 18th Jun: Year 2 trip to Liverpool Museum and Crosby Beach 
Wed 26th Jun: Year 3 trip to Deva Roman Experience, Chester 
Wed 3rd Jul: Induction Day at Parklands 
Tue 9th Jul:  Year 2 trip to Anderton Centre 
Thurs 11th Jul: Year 6 Leavers Play at 6pm 
Fri 12th Jul: Annual reports to come home 
Tues 16th Jul: Leavers Mass at 9.30am whole school in church.                    £228 raised so far! 
Fri 19th July: Break up for summer holiday 

 
Dates for FOSG events below:                                                                                                                                          
Tues 16th Apr: FOSG meeting 6pm at school 
Fri 26th Apr: Non uniform day information to follow 
Thurs 16th May: FOSG meeting 6pm at school  
Fri 24th May: Non uniform day information to follow 
Wed 12th June: Bag 2 School  
Tue 18th June: FOSG meeting  
Fri 21st June: Non uniform day information to follow 
Fri 28th June: Non uniform day information to follow                            
Sat 29th June: - Summer Fair  
Fri 5th July: FOSG meeting and end of year celebration.  
 

Have a good weekend, 
Mr D Darbyshire  
Head teacher. 
 
 

MESSAGE FROM GREGORY’S GANG 
As we come to the end of the financial year, Gregory’s Gang is owed nearly £4000 in 
fees. Please can every effort be made to reduce this amount as soon as possible? 
Failure to do so will result in your children not being allowed to attend.  

Thank you for your support Mrs Heaton. 
 

We are: CURIOUS, REFLECTIVE, RESPONSIBLE & RESILIENT 
 

 

 


